

प्रधान आयुक्त का कार्यालय केंद्रीय माल औरसेवा कर लेखापरीक्षा आयुक्तालय ,जम्मू ओबी-32, रेलहेड कॉम्प्लेक्स, बहू प्लाजा, जम्मू, जम्मू और कश्मीर-180012,

ईमेल: gstaudit.jk@gov.in



## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

19-07-2022

In accordance with the provisions of Section 5(1) and Section 5(2) of the RTI Act, 2005, the following officer has been designated as the Appellate Authority in respect of RTI matters relating to **CGST Audit Commissionerate**, Jammu with immediate effect. The jurisdiction and contact details of the First Appellate Authority are given below:

S. No.	Name & Designation of the Officer(S/Sh)	Address	Jurisdiction
1	T.P.S Nagpal Joint Commissioner First Appellate Authority	Office of the Principal Commissioner, Central Goods and Services Tax Audit Commissionerate, Jammu, OB- 32 Rail Head Complex	Appellate Authority of Goods and Services Tax Audit Commissionerate, Jammu

This issues with the approval of the Principal Commissioner.

JOINT COMMISSIONER(AUDIT) (Audit)
JOINT COMMISSIONER(AUDIT)

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Chief Commissioner, Central GST Zone, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Commissioner, Goods & Service Tax Commissionerate, Jammu.
- 3. The ADG (Systems), Directorate General of Systems, Central Tax, New Delhi.
- 4. The Director General (DRI), New Delhi.
- 5. The Commissioner, Central Tax, Chandigarh/Shimla/Ludhiana/ Jalandhar/ Customs Commissionerate, Ludhiana/Customs Preventive Commissionerate, Amritsar.
- 6. Commissioner of Central Tax (Appeals), Chandigarh/Ludhiana/Jammu.
- 7. Commissioner of Central Tax (Audit), Chandigarh/Ludhiana/Jammu.
- 8. The Deputy/ Assistant Commissioner, Central GST Division, Jammu-1/Jammu-2 /Samba/Srinagar.
- 9. The Superintendent (RTI), Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner, Goods and Services Tax, Chandigarh Zone, Central Revenue Building, Plot no. 19, Sector-17 C, Chandigarh-160017 to make the respective changes in the RTI Online Portal.
- 10. Notice Board at Headquarter Office.

JOINT COMMISSIONER(AUDIT)(Audit)
JOINT COMMISSIONER(AUDIT)